Lasting. Leaning. Leading                      3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
ALHP SERIES INDEX
ALHP2016 Series…………………………..………………………………..………………………………………………………….…..………2
ALHP201610(2.0 x 1.6 x 1.0mm)…………………………………………………………………………………………….………….3
ALHP201612(2.0 x 1.6 x 1.2mm)…………………………………………………………………………………………….………….4
ALHP2520 Series…………………………..………………………………………………………………..………………………….…..………5
ALHP252010(2.5 x 2.0 x 1.0mm)…………………………………………………………………………………………….………….6
ALHP252012(2.5 x 2.0 x 1.2mm)…………………………………………………………………………………………….………….7
ALHP3225 Series…………………………..………………………………………………………………..………………………….…..………9
ALHP322512(3.2 x 2.5 x 1.2mm)…………………………………………………………………………………………….………….10
ALHP322520(3.2 x 2.5 x 2.0mm)………………………………………………………………………………………….………….11
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1.0
ALHP 2016 SERIES
HIGH POWER INDUCTOR

．Saturation Current (Isat) : The current will cause L0 to ．L: Agilent E4980 Precision LCR Meter
drop approximately 30% typical. (Upgraded version of Agilent HP4284A)
．Temperature Rise Current ( Irms) : The current will with HP42841A Current Source.
cause the coil temperature rise approximately △T=40℃. ．DCR: Chroma16502 Milliohm Meter
．Operating Temperature : -55℃ to 155℃.
Lasting. Leaning. Leading 3L Electronic Corp. Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1.0
 ALHP201610 SERIES
Part  No.
Inductance
L(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
ALHP201610-R47M 0.47 20 26 32 3.2 2.7 3.2 2.7
ALHP201610-1R0M 1.0 20 58 68 2.2 1.9 2.2 1.9
ALHP201610-1R5M 1.5 20 115 128 2.0 1.7 1.8 1.6
ALHP201610-2R2M 2.2 20 160 185 1.8 1.5 1.4 1.2
ALHP201610-3R3M 3.3 20 208 235 1.3 1.1 1.1 0.9
If you require another part number, please contact us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: L Test Condition：1MHz,1.0V
Note 3: I sat ( Typ ): DC current ( A ) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
I sat ( Max ): DC current ( A ) that will cause L0 to drop 30% Max.
I rms ( Typ ): DC current ( A ) that will cause an approximate △T of 40℃.
I rms ( Max ): DC current ( A ) that will cause △T of 40℃ Max.
Note 4: Operating Temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
Note 5: The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 155℃ under the worst case operating conditions. Circuit
design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the part
temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
Note 6: The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value is lower.
Note 7: Rated Voltage : 20V Max.
Typical performance curves :
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1.0
 ALHP201612 SERIES
Part  No.
Inductance
L(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
ALHP201612-R47M 0.47 20 27 33 3.4 2.8 3.4 2.8
ALHP201612-1R0M 1.0 20 48 58 2.7 2.3 2.4 2.1
ALHP201612-1R5M 1.5 20 83 98 2.0 1.6 1.5 1.3
ALHP201612-2R2M 2.2 20 102 125 1.7 1.4 1.4 1.2
ALHP201612-3R3M 3.3 20 183 225 1.5 1.3 1.2 1.0
If you require another part number, please contact us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: L Test Condition：1MHz,1.0V
Note 3: I sat ( Typ ): DC current ( A ) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.

．Saturation Current (Isat) : The current will cause L0 to ．L: Agilent E4980 Precision LCR Meter
drop approximately 30% typical. (Upgraded version of Agilent HP4284A)
．Temperature Rise Current ( Irms) : The current will with HP42841A Current Source.
cause the coil temperature rise approximately △T=40℃. ．DCR: Chroma16502 Milliohm Meter
．Operating Temperature : -55℃ to 155℃.
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1.0
 ALHP252010 SERIES
Part  No.
Inductance
L(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
ALHP252010-R47M 0.47 20 19 23 4.2 3.5 3.8 3.4
ALHP252010-1R0M 1.0 20 45 56 2.9 2.5 2.7 2.3
ALHP252010-1R5M 1.5 20 53 65 2.5 2.3 2.0 1.7
ALHP252010-2R2M 2.2 20 100 115 1.9 1.6 1.8 1.5
ALHP252010-3R3M 3.3 20 150 175 1.6 1.4 1.3 1.1
ALHP252010-4R7M 4.7 20 237 275 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.0
If you require another part number, please contact us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: L Test Condition：1MHz,1.0V
Note 3: I sat ( Typ ): DC current ( A ) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
I sat ( Max ): DC current ( A ) that will cause L0 to drop 30% Max.
I rms ( Typ ): DC current ( A ) that will cause an approximate △T of 40℃.
I rms ( Max ): DC current ( A ) that will cause △T of 40℃ Max.
Note 4: Operating Temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
Note 5: The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 155℃ under the worst case operating conditions. Circuit
design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the part
temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
Note 6: The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value is lower.
Note 7: Rated Voltage : 20V Max.
Typical performance curves :
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1.0
 ALHP252012 SERIES
Part  No.
Inductance
L(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
ALHP252012-R24M 0.24 20 11 15 5.8 5.0 5.7 5.0
ALHP252012-R47M 0.47 20 18 23 4.5 3.8 4.5 3.6
ALHP252012-R68M 0.68 20 25 30 3.8 3.3 3.7 3.2
ALHP252012-1R0M 1.0 20 37 42 3.4 3.0 3.4 3.0
ALHP252012-1R5M 1.5 20 55 65 3.2 2.8 2.8 2.5
ALHP252012-2R2M 2.2 20 80 95 2.0 1.7 2.0 1.7
ALHP252012-3R3M 3.3 20 130 140 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.3
ALHP252012-4R7M 4.7 20 186 210 1.6 1.4 1.3 1.1
If you require another part number, please contact us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: L Test Condition：1MHz,1.0V
Note 3: I sat ( Typ ): DC current ( A ) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.

．Saturation Current (Isat) : The current will cause L0 to ．L: Agilent E4980 Precision LCR Meter
drop approximately 30% typical. (Upgraded version of Agilent HP4284A)
．Temperature Rise Current ( Irms) : The current will with HP42841A Current Source.
cause the coil temperature rise approximately △T=40℃. ．DCR: Chroma16502 Milliohm Meter
．Operating Temperature : -55℃ to 155℃.
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1.0
 ALHP322512 SERIES
Part  No.
Inductance
L(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
ALHP322512-R47M 0.47 20 20 24 5.8 5.3 4.8 4.2
ALHP322512-1R0M 1.0 20 36 45 4.5 3.7 3.6 3.2
ALHP322512-1R5M 1.5 20 40 48 4.0 3.5 3.3 3.0
ALHP322512-2R2M 2.2 20 68 80 2.8 2.4 2.4 2.1
ALHP322512-3R3M 3.3 20 96 108 2.2 1.9 1.7 1.4
ALHP322512-4R7M 4.7 20 136 157 2.0 1.6 1.5 1.3
If you require another part number, please contact us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: L Test Condition：1MHz,1.0V
Note 3: I sat ( Typ ): DC current ( A ) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
I sat ( Max ): DC current ( A ) that will cause L0 to drop 30% Max.
I rms ( Typ ): DC current ( A ) that will cause an approximate △T of 40℃.
I rms ( Max ): DC current ( A ) that will cause △T of 40℃ Max.
Note 4: Operating Temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
Note 5: The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 155℃ under the worst case operating conditions. Circuit
design, component placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the part
temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
Note 6: The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value is lower.
Note 7: Rated Voltage : 20V Max.
Typical performance curves :
Lasting. Leaning. Leading                    3L Electronic Corp.             Web : http://www.3lcoil.com
1.0
 ALHP322520 SERIES
Part  No.
Inductance
L(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
ALHP322520-1R0M 1.0 20 22 25 5.3 4.5 4.5 4.0
ALHP322520-1R5M 1.5 20 30 35 4.5 3.9 4.0 3.4
ALHP322520-2R2M 2.2 20 40 50 3.6 3.0 2.5 2.2
ALHP322520-3R3M 3.3 20 52 65 3.0 2.5 2.2 1.9
ALHP322520-4R7M 4.7 20 135 150 1.8 1.5 1.3 1.1
ALHP322520-100M 10.0 20 300 360 1.2 1.0 0.8 0.7
If you require another part number, please contact us.
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: L Test Condition：1MHz,1.0V
Note 3: I sat ( Typ ): DC current ( A ) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.